Company standard
Heat exchanger
oil / water
system: single tube AB-E 32-09
2003-04-09
1 Area of application
The coolers to this standard are suitable
for cooling the following fluids:

AB-E 32-09 : 2003-04-09 Heat exchanger
″Copyright reserved″
3 Type code
Example: Waermetauscher   AB32-09   /  056   G   -   019   -   01   /   F
AB standard
Nominal size
  56 = 056
  80 = 080
110 = 110
132 = 132
Connection type
Thread = G
Tube stack length
190 = 019
210 = 021
250 = 025
280 = 028
330 = 033
370 = 037
410 = 041
450 = 045
510 = 051
570 = 057
710 = 071
910 = 091
Material code (see table 1)
1 = 01
2 = 02
Clamp
Without clamp = without designation
With feet = F
4 Ordering example
Heat exchanger nominal size 56 with threaded connection, tube stack length 370 and clamp with feet:
WAERMETAUSCHER AB32-09/056G-037-01/F   Material no. R900841985
5 Selection table
Table 1
Designation:
Waermetauscher Material no.
AB32-09/056G-019-01/F R900841987
AB32-09/056G-028-01/F R900841986
AB32-09/056G-037-01/F R900841985
AB32-09/080G-021-01/F R900841984
AB32-09/080G-033-01/F R900841988
AB32-09/080G-045-01/F R900841991
AB32-09/110G-025-01/F R900841993
AB32-09/110G-041-01/F R900841995
AB32-09/110G-057-01/F R900841996
AB32-09/132G-051-01/F R900841998
AB32-09/132G-071-01/F R900841997
AB32-09/132G-091-01/F R900841999
Note:
Further options see material master.
Page 3 / 7
Heat exchanger AB-E 32-09 : 2003-04-09
″Copyright reserved″
6 Dimensions
Table 2
Dimenisons
DN
Tube
stack
length d d1 d2 d3 d4 h h1 h2 h3 l l1 l2
min.
l3
max. l4 l5 l6 l7 l8
  56 1) 190   280 149 145 -
280   370 239 135 110  56 370
  82   56,6    3/4 1/4 8,5 43 42 16 14,0
  460 329 135 200
110 71   64 50 15
  80 1) 210   300 156 160 -
330   420 276 150 140  80 450
108   80,9 1 1/2 8,5 62 51 27 23,5
  540 396 150 260
110 81   64 50 15
110 1) 250   390 203 195 -
410   550 363 175 200110 570
142 110,4 1 1/4 1/2 9,0 75 64 35 38,0
  710 523 175 360
156 95,5 100 60 18
510   685 448 205 275
710   885 648 205 475132
910
167 132,8 1 1/2 3/4 9,0 92 76 43 41,5
1084 848 205 675
156 117 100 60 18
Capacity
DN
Tube
stack
length
Empty weight
kg in the tubes l around the tubes l
  56 1) 190   1,7 0,15 0,3
280   2,4 0,18 0,4  56 370   3,1 0,22 0,5
  80 1) 210   3,5 0,30 0,6
330   4,9 0,40 0,9  80 450   6,3 0,50 1,2
110 1) 250   7,0 0,80 1,5
410 10,1 1,00 2,3110 570 13,2 1,30 3,1
510 28,0 1,80 3,6
710 24,0 2,30 5,0132
910 31,6 2,80 6,4